
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

SWAT IRRIGATION CIRCLE, SWAT 
GULKADA NO.1, SAIDU SHARIF, SWAT. 

Phone No. 0946 - 9240164,  Fax No. 0946 – 725437, Email: swatirrcircle@gmail.com 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING  

(Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure) 
 

Irrigation Department Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa intends to invite Electronic Bids on Single Stage Single Envelope 

Procedure for the following works, from eligible Firms/Contractor having enlistment & renewal for the year 2022-23 and valid PEC 

license in the required category. 
 

S. 

No 
Name of Scheme  

E/ Cost 

Rs. In (M) 

02% E/M + 

S/Duty 

(Rs) 

Required Category 

of PEC & Code of 

Specialization  

Name of Office/ 

Executive 

Engineer 

 

Non-ADP (2022-23) 220955-Restoration of 

Damaged Flood Structures and Drainage System 

in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

  

 

 

1 
Restoration of Flood infrastructure along Jambil 

Khwar at Village Jambil, Kokarai, Panr, Bangladesh 

and adjoining area District Swat 

18.21 404200 
C-6 & above 

CE-04 
Swat Irr: Division-I 

2 
Restoration of Flood infrastructure along Marghuzar 

Khwar at village Islampur, Chail Shagai, Saidu 

Sharif and adjoining area District Swat 

19.60 432000 
C-6 & above 

CE-04 

Swat Irr: Division-I 

3 
Restoration of Flood Protection Structure along 

Barikot, Kala Kali Khwar and adjoining area District 

Swat 

15.30 346000 
C-6 & above 

CE-04 
Swat Irr: Division-I 

4 
Restoration of Flood Protection Works tributaries of 

Panjkora River in District Dir Lower 
20.00 440000 

C-6 & above 

CE-04 
Dir Irr: Division 

5 
Restoration of Flood Protection Works Panjkora 

River and its tributaries in District Dir Lower 
18.00 400000 

C-6 & above 

CE-04 
Dir Irr: Division 

 
Non-ADP (2022-23) 220956 - Restoration of 

Water Supplies in Irrigation System and 

Channels in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.  

  

 

 

6 
Restoration of Irrigation Channels in Tehsil Babuzai, 

Kabal and Barikot District Swat  
10.00 209000 

C-6 & above 

CE-04 
Swat Irr: Division-I 

7 
Restoration of diversion bund of Budal and Charorai 

Irrigation Scheme in District Buner 
7.50 159000 

C-6 & above 

CE-04 
Swat Irr: Division-I 

 

Last date & time for submission of bids is 20-10-2022 1200 hours and will be opened on the same date at 12.30 hours. 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 

1. Bid Soliciting Documents containing Instructions to Bidders, Terms & Conditions, advertisement for Notice 

Inviting Bids and required forms to be filled by the bidders can be downloaded from the official website of 

Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (www.irrigation.gkp.pk). 

2. The bidders should submit their E-bid as per KPPRA Notification No.SRO(14) Vol/1-24/2021-22, dated 

10/05/2022.The contractor quoting their bids more than 10% below upto 20%below on Engineer’s Estimate 

shall submit along with their bids 8% Additional Security of Engineer’s Estimated Cost in addition to 2% 

bid security. If the bid is not accompanied with the required amount of additional security then it will be 

considered as non-responsive and the 2% bid security shall be forfeited in favour of Government and the second 

lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly. 

3. Similarly, a contractor quoting bid more than 20% below shall submit with his bid an additional security on 

Engineer’s estimated cost equal to the differential amount of submitted bid and Engineer’s Estimate along 

with detailed rate analysis. In case of more than 20% below bids, if the bid is not accompanied by the detailed 

rate analysis and / or required amount of additional security, then the said bid shall be considered as non-

responsive. All the securities submitted along with such non-responsive bid shall be forfeited in favour of 

Government and the 2
nd

 lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly.    

4. All Bidders are required to have valid Registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority established under 

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act 2018 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act, XXI of 2013)  

5. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids at any time prior to acceptance of a bid 

as per Para 47(i) of KPPRA Rules 2014 by assigning cogent reason. 

6. The interested Firms/Contractors may obtain clarification regarding bid solicitation documents during office hours 

on any working day from the office of the concerned Executive Engineer.  

7. Venue of Bids opening is office of the Superintending Engineer Swat Irrigation Circle, Gulkada Saidu Sharif 

District Swat, however, the Contractors must prepare their CDRs i.e. 2% E/Money and Additional E/Money (if 

any) in the name of concerned Executive Engineer and ensure accompany with their bids. In case of failure their 

bids would be rejected and punitive action would be initiated against the defaulters as per KPPRA Act/ Rules. 

 

 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

mailto:swatcircle@yahoo.com
http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/

